Form **PTO-1595**



RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 102020495 | |
| Tab settings | and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| John P. Callison 73/ | Name: Magic Lantern, LLC | |
| Jeffrey S. Pease | | |
| Richard W. Pease | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ⊋: Yes 🍒 No 9875 Widmer Road | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Lenexa, Kansas 66215 | |
| 🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merg | | |
| 🔀 Security Agreement 🖳 Char | Street Address: | |
| | 9875 Widmer Road | |
| Other | | |
| | City: <u>Lenexa</u> State: <u>KS</u> Zip: <u>6621</u> 5 | |
| Execution Date: February 28, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | (s): | |
| If this document is being filed together w | ith a new application, the execution date of the application is:2/28/2002 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Add | itional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom cor | respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 | |
| Name: Montgomery W. Smith | ger ager ager data data data oper oper oper ager ager data | |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box 825 | Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Wrentham, MA | 1.02093 | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address:825 Oak Point | · | |
| | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| City:_ Wrentham _State:_ MA Zip | :02093_ | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy | | |
| | | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | March 1 2002 | |
| Montgomery W. Smith | March 1, 2002 Signatule Date | |
| Montgomery W. Smith Name of Person Signing | | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000082 10086272

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012672 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to MAGIC LANTERN, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 9875 Widmer Road, Lenexa, Kansas 66215, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith:

| Title: | LASER PROJECTION SYSTEM |
|-------------|-------------------------|
| Serial No.: | |
| Filed: | |

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference or litigation, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and/or any other country or region and to vest in said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully

PATENT REEL: 012672 FRAME: 0539 and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention and improvements for all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority therein based on any applications and/or Letters Patent, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents, including without limitation further assignments, in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Date: February 28, 2002

Date: February 28, 2002

Date: February 28, 2002

John P. Callison

Mission Hills, Kansas 66208

Jeffrey S. Pease

Osawatomie, Kansas 66064

Richard W. Pease

Osawatomie, Kansas 66064

February 28, 2002)
STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF JOHNSON)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Richard W. Pease, Jeffrey S. Pease and John P. Callison, each to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012672 FRAME: 0540